E]28/FIG28

o BRI (R A3)/DRIVE UNIT MOUNT(

Fs B s THRUEEH 121 & x 2 #
s Part No Description aty Remark  |Unit Price
—0-1_ YQX30A Drive unit BATEREEBE| 1| Hise \
o YQX30B Drive unit BAXRBEM| 1 | S&EE
“02 | GBT93-1987 |Washer,lock : #E12| 12
03 | GB/T5785-1986 | Bolt 24812 x 1.25 x 40-60g | 12
31987, |Washerjock #@10[ 16
GB5782-1986 | Bolt #1#MI0x35| 8
| 300X200005 | Packig w1
GB5782-1986 | Bolt §#M10x60 | 8

TOR-CON TYPE

)

CPCD20,25,30,35




C2

CPCD,CPQD20,25,30,35

&35 B %% (% 713X )/DRIVE UNIT MOUNT(TOR-CON TYPE)

E29/FIG29
B8l g g =655 | & = | #
No Part No Description Qty Remark Unit Price
01| YDS30.035 |Case,tor-con FiERRFAE| 1
, 02| YDS30.909 |Cup posdmOE | 1
;03| Qfz285-4 {Plug BE2| 4
04 YJH265 Tor-con ass'y TEERR AL | 1
05| YDS30.906 -|Charging pump ass'y BURREM | 1
06| YDS30.100 |Gasket e
07 | GB894-86 |Snap ring $#E35 | 1
08| YDS30.808 |Strainer TR | 1
09| GB1235-76 |{O-ring OF.E35x3.1| 1
10 Q/z285-2  |Plug AAAEBE4| 2
11| GB1235-76 |O-ring OFE28x35]| 1 <
12| YDS30.038 |Gasket #E |
13| GB5785-86 |Bolt BEMI0x1.25x75 | 1
14| GB5785-86 |Bolt BRMI0Ox1.25x55 | 3
15| GB5785-86 |Bolt BHEMI10x 1.25%50 | 1
16| GB5785-86 |Bolt $BHRMI10x1.25%30 | 4
17 GB93-87 - |Washer #E10| 9
18| GB119-76 |Pin #B12x20| 2
19| GB1235-76 |O-ring OFE15x2.4 | 1
20| YDS30.001 |Case,mission =E 1
21| YDS30.072 |Cap.bearing AR | 2
22 | YDS30.089 |Bolt iz 4
23 | YDS30.082 |Plate,lock i |4
24 | YDS30.901 |Cluichhydraulic BEB|EA |1
25 | YDS30.025 |Shaft,idler TERH | 1
26 GB276-94 |Bearing Hh&6206 | 1
27 | YDS30.037 - |Gear,idler B |1
28 | (GB893.1-86 |Snap ring @24 | 2
29 | GB/T276-94 |{Bearing #h7&6207 | 2
30 | YDS30.036 |Gear,output w1




ot

E29/FIG29

e E L% (% A30)/DRIVE UNIT MOUNT(

B S TEHMERR ¥ & & #
Part No Description Qty Remark Unit Price
YDS30.021 | Plate,bearing support XER | 1

32| YDS30.022 |Shim(0.1) #17(0.1) |need

_ | YDS30.022 |Shim(0.2) #£5(0.2) |need
YDS30.022 | Shim(0.3) #1(0.3) |need

33| YDS30DY.002 | Shaft,output W 1

34| GB/T297-94 |Bearing B R F4#&32208 | 1

35| GBT297-94 |Bearing B4R R F #7%30208 | 1

36| YDS30.023 |Retainer,oil seal %ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ%& 1

37| GB1235-76 |O-ring OFE880x3.1| 1

38| 12163-82131 |Seal,oil S | 1

39| YDS30.024 |Nut B8 |1

40| YDS30.019 |Shim(0.1) #(0.1) Jneed

- | YDS30.019 |Shim(0.2) #(0.2) |need

- | YDS30.019 |Shim(0.5) #(0.5) jneed

41| GB5782-86 |Bolt 2HRM8 %20 | 4

42| GB93-87 |Washer #E8 |15

43| YDS30.020 © |Collar IE | 1

44| YDS30049 |Pipe oilfill PHE | 1

TOR-CONTYPE)  C2

CPCD,CPQD20,25,30,35




Zhi&) /DRIVE UNIT (COVER & INCHING VALVE) [E30/FIG30
B s B
CPCD,CPQD20,25,30,35 Part No Description Qty Remark Unit Prica
: 01| YDS30.006 |Cover,case HRERE| 1 :
02| YDS30.033 |Arm,shift TEF| 1
03| GB879-86 |Pin,lock $#6x32| 1
04| YDS30.032 | Shaft,shiftarm TEBH| 1
05| GB1236-76 |O-ring : OF,E20x2.4| 1
06| GB1099-79 |Key,woodruft F[F 5 x 19 1
07| YDS30.068 |Bolt g2 1
08 | Q/301B202-86 |Sealing washer - FHE8x 14x151 7
09| YDS30.034 |Piug EF|1
10 Jk208 Switch BIELTFFR| 2
11| 12003-42461 | Shim #E14x24x2]| 2
12| YDS30.048 |Nipple k| 1
13 YDS5.904 Strainer wiEas | 1
14| GB879-86 |Pin,lock FMFAFEHEA 25| 1
15| 'YDS30.052 |Piston EE|A
16 | YDS30.050 |Spring HE|
17| YDS30.051. |Cup RERE| 1
18 | Q/301B202-86 |Sealing washer HBEE20x28x 15| 1 -
19| YDS30.102 |Plug BE1/8"| 6
20| YDS30.103 |Plug gEY4| 4
21| YDS30.904 |Control ass'y BHREA | 1 See Fig.33
- | vDsogaA |t Come SRS | 1 | 3% Option
22| YDS30.085 |Gasket . BAE A
23| GB5782-86 {Bolt BRMB x 35 | 2
24 | GB5782-86 |Bolt ERMBx55 | 2
25| GB5782-86 |Bolt BHM8 x50 | 2
26| GB93-87  |Washer,lock #Es |6
27| YDS30.067 |Gasket #®H
28 | GB1235-76 |O-ring OFE11x19]| 2
| ' 29| GB5782-86 |Washer,lock #E10| 8




&

fe 33 B (AR5 ) DRIVE UNIT (COVER & Y 05

E30/FIG30 INCHING VALVE

e el BB L2 g #
No Part No Description Q'ty Remark Unit Price CPCD,CPQDZO,25,30,35
30| GB5782-86 |Bolt 24M10x 1.25x 55 %
31 GB93-87 Shim #HE8
32| YDS30.910  |Inching value ass'y FEN R R
33| YDS30.047 |Shim wia
34| GB5783-86 | Bolt 1B x 25
35| GB5783-86 |Bolt $2#M8 x 50
36| GB93-87 |Shim #Es
37| GB5783-86 |Bolt 4 12¥M8 x 12 17
38 | 112163-82611 |Boltjoint EEER
39 | 15583-82521 |Cover.tor—con RS
40 | Q/zB285-77 |Plug |EZ7G1/8"°
41| 12163-82391 |Packing,copper i
42| 12163-82441 |Boltjoint R
43| GB5785-86 |Bolt #BH¥M10x1.25x40| 6




So3r

% 7130) ICHARGING PUMP(TOR-CON TYPE) E31/FIG31
e 2157 w8 & x |
CPCD'CPQDZO’25’30’35 No Part No Description Q'ty Remark Unit Price
A | YDS30.806 |Charging,Pump ass'y BOMRER | 1
01| YDS30.091 |Case,Pump RiE| 1
02| YDS30.092 |Bushing HE|
03| YDS30.102 |Plug $23£7G1/8" | 1
04|  AH2847R  |Seal oil |1
05| GB3452.1-92 |Snap O-ring O ## B 145x 3.55G | 1
06| YDS30.095 |Support,starter EF| 1
07| GB119-86 |Pin EfEf6x 16| 2
08| YDS30.096 |Gear,drive EFit | 1
09| YDS30.097 |Bushing HE| 1
10|  YDS30.098 |Gear,driven #ahtse | 1
11| GB5782-86 |Bolt BRM8 x 45 | 4
12| GB5782-86 |Bolt BEMB x25 | 1
- | GB5783-86 |Bolt $FM8x 35| 3
13 JB982-77 | Washer HEHEB| 2




2/FIG32

‘N EE==(%513)/HYDRAULIC CLUTCH(

B S
Part No
YDS30.901 | Clutch,hydraulic BABREM
YDS30.802 | Shift,input WAL
©YDS30.607 | Gear,reverse BERsiRE
YDS30.008 | Gear,forward BRI
| YDS30.018 | Plate,end iR
YDS30.009 | Spring,return BIEHE
5| ypssooto |[Seatspring mEm
YDS30.011 Ring,thrust 1EEIRA
YDS30.012 |Ring,thrust 1E3EIRB
YDS30.005 | Piston TEE
YDS30.006 | Plug =
GB308-89 Ball,steel $MEk4.000G200b
11243-82141 |Plate,friction BEgh | 8
11243-82151 | Plate,separator BH |8
YDS30.015 Ring,seal FHFA| 4
YDS30.016  |Ring,seal FHUB | 2
GB1235-76 {O-ring O.M40x35] 2
YDS30.017 | Snap,ring K| 2
GB276-94 Bearing %6206 | 2
K35x42x20 |Bearing,needle RIRK | 2
GB894.1-86 |Snap,ring #Ea0 | 2
GB78-85 |Plug #25TM8 %8 | 2

TOR-CON TYPE

CPCD,CPQD20,25,30,35




TBHBI

Description

Qty

Remark

&
Unit Price

YDS30.904

Control valve ass'y

BHRER

YDS30.053

Body,valve

B

YDS30.054

Selector

eLs

YDS30.055 |{Plug hE |1
YDS30.056 | Spring | 1
GB308-89 | Ball $NER10.3188G2006 | 1
YDS30.057 | Piston : EE|1
YDS30.058 | Spring weE| 17
YDS30.059 | Spring HWE|
YDS30.060 |Plug E| 1
GB879-76 | Pin,lock HEFEEH4x35] 1
YDS30.061 | Spool Hih| 1
YDS30.062 | Spring HE | A
YDS30.063 | Spring HE| 1
YDS30.064 ~ |Plug =11
GB879-86 | Pin,lock 1

B ERES4 x 40




i 4 7 A O

] m s TEREBR £is ¢ % = 2 #
Hon = part No Description Qty Remark  |Unit Price CPCD,CPQDZO,25.F30,35
YDS30.910 | Inching Valve ass'y W ERL | 1
GB893.1-86 | Snap ring B30 1
2| vos30.120  |Body.valve k| 1
YDS30.121 Spool HBF| 1
30122 |Plunger BE| 1
GB3452.1-92 | O-ring O FE23.6x2.65| 1
15583-82032 {sealoi |
07| GB893.1-86 |Snap ring " @8 | 1
08| YDS30.044 |Spring HHHEE01.2xD9.2x 30| 1
09| YDS30.043 |Spring MERNEEP3IxD22.9%x87.4 | 1 1
10| YDS30.124 |Spacer #iR i1 1
11 AE0687A0 Seal,oil M O30x16x7| 1
12| YQX100.092 {Plug.choke HE] 1
2

13| YDS30.102 |Plug 2E71/8"




